mm

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

12-18-2001



SHEET NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/ Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ \ 101918777	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RAQUEL ZEPEDA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) RAQUEL, INC. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other ACQUALLOW Execution Date: 9/5/0/	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership NEVADA Tother If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/033,003	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Pending
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: RAQUEL, INC.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 269 S. Beverly Dr., #938	8. Deposit account number:
City: Beverly: Hills, State: CA Zip: 90212	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is active copy of the original document. RAQUEL ZEPEDA, PRESIDENT	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date 8	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK 25 5 REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0134

11/06/1995 03:52 13102039270 COLECCIONES RAQUEL

PAGE 02

AGREEMENT

This Agreement is between Raquel, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, and Raquel Zepeda, an individual for the sale and transfer of "Think Blots," a collection of greeting cards, promotional copy, art, ideas, copyrights, and derivative works hereinafter referred to as "Think Blots" and "Demented Diagnosis."

Raquel, Inc. agrees to pay the following to Raquel Zepeda, in exchange for Think Blots, and all items mentioned above:

- 1 million shares of RAQL stock; 1.
- options to purchase 2 million shares of RAQL stock at .10 per share; 2.
- Cash payment of \$100,000 when Raquel, Inc. receives additional 3. financing:
- Royalties at the rate of 8% per item sold for all works derived from 4. "Think Blots" and "Demented Diagnosis;"
- 20% of proceeds from any lawsuit and claims against any entities for 5. trademark and/or copyright infringement.

AGREED & ACCEPTED

AGREED & ACCEPTED

RAQUEL/INC

THINK BLOTS GREETING CARDS

By_ Edward A. Rose, Jr.

Corporate Secretary &

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0135

11/06/1995 03:52 13102039270

COLECCIONES RADUEL

PAGE 01

MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF RAQUEL, INC. A NEVADA CORPORATION

A special telephonic meeting of the Board of directors of Raquel, Inc. ("the Company) was held on September 5, 2001 at 3:00 p.m., at 100 So. Doheny Dr., Los Angeles, California. The following members of the Board were present:

Raquel Zepeda, President
Edward A. Rose, Jr., Corporate Secretary

The meeting was called to order by Raquel Zepeda. The undersigned, representing all or a majority of the Directors of this Corporation, having met and discussed the business herein set forth, unanimously:

RESOLVED, that the Company enter into the Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit "A" with Think Blots Greeting Cards and Raquel Zepeda.

RESOLVED, that as per the provisions in the Agreement, the Company issue options to Raquel Zepeda.as per the terms of the agreement Exhibit "A."

RESOLVED, that all appropriate actions be taken to issue such options, in accordance with the law.

Dated this fifth day of September 5, 2001.

Ragnel Zepode Resident & Director

Edward A. Rose, Jr., Secretary & Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0136

U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 20, 2001

RAQUEL, INC.

(formerly known as Colecciones de Raquel, Inc.) (Exact name of small business issuer as specified in its charter)

Nevada

0-24798

93-1123005

(State or other jurisdiction of (Commission of Incorporation)

ommission File Number)

(IRS Employer Identification No.)

269 So. Beverly Drive, Suite 938, Beverly Hills, CA 90212 (Address of principal executive offices)

> (310) 274-0086 (Registrant's telephone number)

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 12/14/2001 **REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0137**